

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25020/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2009 in CMWP
No.5199/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNITA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Jadon,Adv,
Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Suhaas R. Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, two weeks' time
is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit,
if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master