

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25020/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2009 in CMWP No.
5199/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNITA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suhaas R. Joshi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHaving regard to the letter circulated, let
the matter be adjourned as prayed for.(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

[PS: LETTER OF THE ADVOCATE FOR PETIITONER IS ENCLOSED.]